

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE MERRICK

TO: CSHB 172(HSS), Draft Version "N"

Page 13, line 10, through page 14, line 1:

Delete all material and insert:

"* **Sec. 26.** AS 47.32.010(b), as repealed and reenacted by sec. 79 of Executive Order 121,
is amended to read:

(b) **This** [THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES ARE SUBJECT TO THIS] chapter
and regulations adopted under this chapter by the Department of Health **apply to the**
following entities:

- (1) ambulatory surgical centers;
- (2) assisted living homes;
- (3) child care facilities;
- (4) freestanding birth centers;
- (5) home health agencies;
- (6) hospices, or agencies providing hospice services or operating
hospice programs;
- (7) hospitals;
- (8) intermediate care facilities for individuals with an intellectual
disability or related condition;
- (9) maternity homes;
- (10) nursing facilities;
- (11) residential child care facilities;
- (12) residential psychiatric treatment centers;
- (13) rural health clinics;
- (14) **subacute mental health facilities** [CRISIS STABILIZATION

CENTERS]."

Page 14, line 16:

Delete "and Social Services"

Insert ", the Department of Family and Community Services,"

Page 14, line 30:

Delete "and Social Services"

Insert ", the Department of Family and Community Services,"

Page 15, line 4:

Delete "and Social Services"

Insert ", the Department of Family and Community Services"

Page 15, line 11:

Delete "and Social Services"

Page 15, line 17:

Delete "and Social Services"

Insert "or the Department of Family and Community Services, as applicable,"

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 172(HSS)

BY REPRESENTATIVE MERRICK

- 1 Page 4, lines 13 - 14:
- 2 Delete "[FOR EMERGENCY EVALUATION]"
- 3 Insert "for emergency evaluation"
- 4
- 5 Page 8, line 11:
- 6 Delete "47.30.815"
- 7 Insert "47.30.865"

AMENDMENT #3

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE MERRICK

TO: CSHB 172(HSS)

Page 1, line 2, following "**facilities**";:

Insert "**relating to representation by an attorney**";

Page 3, following line 30:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* Sec. 11. AS 18.85.100(a) is amended to read:

(a) An indigent person who is under formal charge of having committed a serious crime and the crime has been the subject of an initial appearance or subsequent proceeding, or is being detained under a conviction of a serious crime, or is on probation or parole, or is entitled to representation under the Supreme Court Delinquency or Child in Need of Aid Rules or at a review hearing under AS 47.12.105(d), or is isolated, quarantined, or required to be tested under an order issued under AS 18.15.355 - 18.15.395, or **is a respondent in a proceeding under AS 47.30** [AGAINST WHOM COMMITMENT PROCEEDINGS FOR MENTAL ILLNESS HAVE BEEN INITIATED,] is entitled

(1) to be represented, in connection with the crime or proceeding, by an attorney to the same extent as a person retaining an attorney is entitled; and

(2) to be provided with the necessary services and facilities of this representation, including investigation and other preparation."

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 14, lines 15 - 16:

1 Delete "secs. 1 - 30"

2 Insert "secs. 1 - 31"

3

4 Page 15, lines 10 - 11:

5 Delete "sec. 26"

6 Insert "sec. 27"

7

8 Page 15, line 12:

9 Delete "sec. 26"

10 Insert "sec. 27"

11

12 Page 15, line 21:

13 Delete "Section 31"

14 Insert "Section 32"

AMENDMENT #4

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 172(HSS)

BY REPRESENTATIVE RASMUSSEN

Page 14, line 26:

Delete "and"

Page 14, line 29, following "matters":

Insert "; and

(4) identify methods for collecting and making available to the legislature and
the general public statistics recording

(A) the number, type, and cause of patient injuries;

(B) the number, type, and resolution of patient complaints; and

(C) the number and type of traumatic events experienced by a patient;

in this subparagraph, "traumatic event" means being placed in isolation or physical
restraint of any kind"